OP \$40.00 1940275

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM345077

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/02/2002

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Folding Door Express, Inc.		12/27/2001	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LTL Wholesale, Inc.	
Doing Business As: LTL Home Products, Inc.		
Street Address: 125 Route 61 South		
City:	Schuylkill Haven	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code: 17972		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1940275	CUSTOM DOORS IN DAYS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2159970248

Email: fmazzeo@ryderlu.com

Correspondent Name: Frank A. Mazzeo
Address Line 1: 808 Bethlehem Pike

Address Line 4: Colmar, PENNSYLVANIA 18915

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LTL-TM034.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank A. Mazzeo
SIGNATURE:	/FrankAMazzeo/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005556 FRAME: 0025

source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005556 FRAME: 0026

200201 4 · 1062 Microfilm Number	Filed with the Department of State on
Entity Number 10 2/8//	fin Liggingulle
	Secretary of the Commonwealth
ADTICLES OF MEDGED DOMES	TO CHOMEOG CORROBATION

ARTICLES OF MERGER-DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION

DSCB:15-1926 (Rev 89)

In compliance with the requirements of 15 Pa.C.S. § 1926 (relating to articles of merger or consolidation),	the undersigne
business corporations, desiring to effect a merger, hereby state that:	_

	accounting to choose a morgor, norcely die	io triat.	
1. The name of the co	rporation surviving the merger is: $__$ L	.T.L. Wholesale, Inc.	
Commonwealth of	re one of the following): reporation is a domestic business or or (b) commercial registered office rect the following address to conf		ered office in this nent is hereby
Number and Street	7 East Market Street City	RECEIVED AWPM	huylkill bunty
Name of Commercial Regis	stered Office Provider sented by a commercial registered office or venue and official publication purpo	JUN 2 1 2002	ounty ty in which the
The surviving co	orporation is a qualified foreign bu ress of its current registered office of venue is (the Department is her	volpe a Koenig, P.C.	d office provider conform to the
(a) N/A Number and Street	City		unty
(b) Name of Commercial Reg	istered Office Provider		County
for venue and official publication. The surviving corand the address	nted by a commercial registered office provider, the lication purposes. poration is a nonqualified foreign busing its principal office under the laws of the laws	ness corporation incorporated un	
N/A Number and Street	City	State	Zip
	address of the registered office of each which is a party to the plan of mergo		ration and qualified foreign
Folding Door	Express, Inc. 125 Route 2 056 4/4	e 61 South, Schuylkill	Haven, PA 17972
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	PA NEPT OF STATE		
2001	JAN 2 4 2002	and a second of	•
M BURR KEIM COMPA	NNY PHILADELPHIA 3-8113	Maka Maran (P477)	

1	(Check, and it appropriate complete, or	19 of the following):
	The plan of merger shall be effective	e upon filing these Articles of Merger in the Department of State.
	X The plan of merger shall be effective	on 8:00 A.M. January 2, 2002
5.	The manner in which the plan of merger	r was adopted by each domestic corporation is as follows:
	Name of corporation	Manner of adoption
	L.T.L. Wholesale, Inc.	Adopted by the Shareholders and Directors pursuant 15 Pa. C.S.
	Folding Door Express, Inc.	Adopted by the Shareholders and Directors pursuant
	to the plan in accordance with the laws of	orporation is a party to the merger). The plan was authorized, adopted or preign business corporation (or each of the foreign business corporations) part of the jurisdiction in which it is incorporated.
	(Check, and if appropriate complete, one	
	The plan of merger is set forth in full	in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.
ĭ	of which is: 125 Route 61 South, Schuyl Number and Street	Schuylkill
		City State Zip
ih.	orized officer thereof this 1271 day of	In The WHOLESALE (Name of Corporation) BY: (Signature)
		FOLDING DOOR EXPRESS; INC.
		(Name of Corporation)
		BY: 1 / Vices A / S
		(Signature)

to

to

PLAN OF MERGER

This Plan of Merger dated December 27, 2001 is between FOLDING DOOR EXPRESS, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation (the "Disappearing Corporation"), and L.T.L. WHOLESALE, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"). In consideration of the mutual covenants herein, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. The Disappearing Corporation shall be merged with and into the Surviving Corporation, which shall continue as the Surviving Corporation under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. The terms and conditions of the merger, the mode of carrying the same into effect, the manner of converting the shares of capital stock of Disappearing Corporation into shares of the capital stock of the Surviving Corporation and all other provisions deemed desirable in connection therewith are set forth in this Plan of Merger.
- 2. The corporate existence, registered office in Pennsylvania, Articles of Incorporation and bylaws of the Surviving Corporation shall be unaffected by the merger.
- 3. The directors and officers of the Surviving Corporation shall, upon the Effective Date, continue to serve as directors and officers of the Surviving Corporation until successors are elected and shall qualify. If by reason of death or otherwise, any such person on the Effective Date cannot or will not act as a director or officer, the vacancy thereby created will be filled after the merger becomes effective in accordance with the bylaws of the Surviving Corporation.
- 4. The merger shall not affect the issued or outstanding shares of capital stock of the Surviving Corporation and the number of authorized shares of the Surviving Corporation shall be unaffected by the merger.
- 5. On the Effective Date, each seven hundred fifty (750) shares of the issued and outstanding share of capital stock of the Disappearing Corporation shall be converted into one (1) share of the common capital stock of the Surviving Corporation.
- 6. On the Effective Date or as promptly thereafter as possible, the holders of certificates which theretofore represented issued and outstanding shares of the capital stock of the Disappearing Corporation shall surrender all such certificates to the Surviving Corporation for cancellation and upon such surrender shall receive in exchange therefor certificates representing the number of shares of common capital stock of the Surviving Corporation into which the same shall have been converted as set forth above. All shares of common capital stock of the Surviving Corporation so issued shall be deemed to be duly and validly issued, fully paid and non-assessable.
- 7. On the Effective date, the stock transfer books of the Disappearing Corporation shall be and shall be deemed to be closed and no transfer of shares of the capital stock of the Disappearing Corporation shall thereafter be made, effected or consummated.
- 8. At the Effective Date, (a) the separate existence of the Disappearing Corporation shall cease; (b) the Surviving Corporation shall possess all the rights, privileges, powers and franchises of the Disappearing Corporation; (c) all the property, real, personal and mixed, and franchises of the Disappearing Corporation and all debts due on whatever account to it, including any subscriptions to any of its shares and all other choices in action belonging to it, shall be taken and deemed to be transferred to and vested in the Surviving Corporation by operation of law and without further acts or deeds; (d) all such rights, privileges, powers and franchises, and all and every other interest of the Disappearing Corporation shall be thereafter

2002014-1065

as effectively the property of the Surviving Corporation as they were of the Disappearing Corporation; (e) the title to and interest in any real estate vested by deed, lease or otherwise in the Disappearing Corporation shall no revert or be impaired; (f) the Surviving Corporation shall be responsible for all the liabilities and obligations of the Disappearing Corporation, but the liabilities of the Disappearing Corporation, or its shareholders, directors or officers shall no be affected by the merger, nor shall the rights of the Disappearing Corporation, the officers and directors of the Disappearing Corporation; and (g) at the expense of the Surviving Corporation, the officers or directors of the Disappearing Corporation shall execute and deliver all such instruments and take all such actions as the Surviving Corporation may determine to be necessary or desirable in order to vest in and confirm to the Surviving Corporation title to and possession of all such properties, assets, rights, privileges and franchises, and otherwise to carry out the purposes of this Plan of Merger.

- 9. This Plan of Merger may be terminated and the merger abandoned at any time prior to the Effective Date, whether before or after the approval thereof by the shareholders or the Board of Directors of the Disappearing Corporation or the Surviving Corporation. In the event of such termination, the other. Any such termination shall be without liability on the party to either of the parties, each of which shall bear its own expenses separately in connection with this Plan of Merger.
- 10. Any number of counterparts of this Plan of Merger may be executed, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which taken together shall constitute by on instrument.
 - 11. The Effective Date shall be 8:00 A.M on January 2, 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Plan of Merger to be executed under their respective corporate seals and signed by their duly authorized officers.

FOLDING DOOR EXPRESS, INC.

Title: PRESIDENT

I KESKEENI

Title: SECRETARY

(Corporate Seal)

L.T.L. WHOLESALE, INC.

By: _____

11 tare: PRESIDENT

Attest: SECRETARY

(Corporate Seal)